## 503208421 03/06/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3255037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM GERWICK	07/18/2011
ALBAN R. PEREIRA	07/15/2011
ANDREW KALE	07/18/2011
BRADLEY S. MOORE	07/29/2011
TARA BYRUM	07/18/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN ST., 5TH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61507507
PCT Number:	US1246529
PCT Number:	US1246322
Application Number:	14131681

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8587242145

Email: ptomail@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: GREGORY P. EINHORN

Address Line 1: GREER BURNS & CRAIN LTD.

Address Line 2: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0321.119351
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY P. EINHORN
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory P. Einhorn, reg. no. 38440/

503208421 REEL: 035106 FRAME: 0698

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=0321.119351 2011.07.29(2011-	354-1)AS_A0107#page1.tif
source=0321.119351 2011.07.29(2011-	354-1)AS_A0107#page2.tif
source=0321.119351 2011.07.29(2011-354-1)AS_A0107#page3.tif	
source=0321.119351 2011.07.29(2011-354-1)AS_A0107#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035106 FRAME: 0699

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS

## William Gerwick, Alban R. Pereira, Andrew Kale, Bradley S. Moore, and Tara Byrum

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin St. 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

# COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING PROTEASES, PROTEASOMES AND TREATING CANCER, RETROVIRAL INFECTIONS AND NEURODEGENERATIVE AND AUTOIMMUNE DISEASES

and which are found in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. \_61/507,507\_ filed on July 13, 2011, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

Executed on 18 Tunky, 2011	ull 6 la
	William Gerwick
	Residence Address:
	7924 Calle de la Plata
	7928 Calle de la Plata Address  La Tolla, CA 92037  City, State and Zip
	Citizenship: US A
Executed on July 15 <sup>th</sup> , 2011	
	Alban R. Pereira
	Residence Address:
	4891 Clairemont Wesa Blud, Apt 403 Address
	San Diego CA 92117 City, State and Zip
	Citizenship: Casta Rica

Executed on July 18, 2011	
	Andrew Kale
	Residence Address:
	9355 Discover way Apl. B Address
	La Jolla, CA 92037 City, State and Zip
	Citizenship: USA
Executed on <u>51429</u> , 2011	6.70
	Bradley S. Moore
	Residence Address:
	656 Nantilus St Address
	Address  La Jolla, CA 92037  City, State and Zip
	Citizenship:

Executed on	July 18	, 2011
	1	

Tan Bar
Tara Byrum
Residence Address:
1921 31st St.
Address
San Diego CA 92102 City, State and Zig
City, State and Zip
Citizenship: US